
For your safety and continued 
enjoyment of this product, always 
read the instruction book carefully 

before using.

Operating Instructions

Model FX870GBPUZ 
Professional  

Cord/Cordless Lithium Clipper

Para su seguridad y para disfrutar 
plenamente de este producto, siempre lea 

atentamente las instrucciones antes del uso.

Instrucciones de uso

Cortadora profesional con/sin cable  
con batería de litio 

FX870GBPUZ
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
When using electrical appliances, especially when children are present, basic safety 
precautions should always be taken, including the following:

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING
KEEP AWAY FROM WATER

DANGER – Any appliance is electrically live, even when the switch is off. 
To reduce the risk of death or injury by electric shock: 
1.  Always unplug appliance from electrical outlet immediately after using (except 

when charging unit).
2. Do not place or store appliance where it could fall or be pulled into a tub or sink.
3. Do not use appliance while bathing or in the shower.
4. Do not place appliance in, or drop into water or other liquids.
5.  If appliance has fallen into water, do not reach for it. Unplug immediately.
6. Unplug this appliance before cleaning.

WARNING – To reduce the risk of burns, electric shock, fire, or injury
to persons: 
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6. Do not pull, twist or wrap the cord around the appliance.
7. Never drop or insert any object into any opening on the appliance.
8. Do not place the appliance on any surface while it is operating.
9.  Do not use the appliance with a damaged or broken comb or with teeth missing

from the blades, as injury may result. Before each use, make certain the blades are
aligned properly and oiled.

10.  Do not use the appliance outdoors or where aerosol (spray) products are being used
or where oxygen is being administered.

11.  Do not crush, or heat above 212° F (100° C) or incinerate the appliance, due to risk
of fire, explosion or burns.

12.  Always attach plug to appliance first, then to outlet. To disconnect, turn all controls
to OFF position then remove from outlet.

13. Children must be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
1.  Before using the clipper for the first time, charge continuously for 3 hours.

Maximum battery capacity will only be reached after 3 charging and discharging 
cycles.

2.  Make sure the switch on the clipper is in the OFF position. Connect the charging jack
into the receptacle on the bottom of the clipper. Plug the adapter into any electrical
outlet (at the voltage listed on the label affixed to the adapter). The charging indicator
will light up blue to indicate that the charging has begun. Charging is complete after
3 hours.

3.   The adapter may become warm while charging. This is normal.
4.  Preserving the batteries: In order to maintain the optimum capacity of the rechargeable

batteries, the clipper should be recharged for 3 hours approximately every 6 months. 
5.  Make sure the switch is in the OFF position when the clipper is not operating.

5. Keep the appliance cord away from heated surfaces.

1. Never leave a plugged-in appliance unattended.
2.  They cannot be used by children aged 8 years or over and by persons with

reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and
knowledge, if they have been given supervision or instructions regarding the use
of the device in complete safety and provided they understand the dangers
involved. Children must not play with the appliance. Cleaning and maintenance by
the user must not be carried out by children without supervision.

3.  Use appliance only for its intended use as described in this manual. Use only
attachments recommended by the manufacturer. Do not use an extension cord to
operate the appliance.

4.  Never operate the appliance if it has a damaged cord or plug, is not working
properly, has been dropped or damaged, or dropped into water. Return the
appliance to a BaBylissPRO Service Center for examination and repair.



4.  Preserving the batteries: In order to maintain the optimum capacity of the
rechargeable batteries, the clipper should be recharged for 3 hours approximately
every 6 months.

5.  Make sure the switch is in the OFF position when the clipper is not operating.
6.  If the charging light starts to flash rapidly (more than 4 flashes per second) then the

appliance is faulty. If this happens then please stop charging and remove the adapter
from the mains and contact an authorized Service Center.

FOR DIRECT PLUG-IN OPERATION
Make sure clipper is off. Connect charging jack into the receptacle at the end of clipper 
and plug the adapter into power outlet. 

ON/OFF SWITCH
To operate, simply slide switch to ON (marked ""). To stop operation, set to the OFF 
(marked " ") position.

VERY IMPORTANT: Blades must be cleaned and oiled on a regular basis for 
proper functioning. Failure to regularly clean and oil the blades will void the 
warranty.

USER MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
MAINTENANCE OF THE BLADE
Always apply oil to the blades before and after use. This will ensure maximum cutting 
performance and proper maintenance. Hold the clipper away from your body in a 
downward position, and apply a drop of BabylissPro lubricating oil on the front and 
sides of the cutter blade. Wipe off excess oil with a soft, dry cloth.
Do not pull, twist, or wrap the supply cord around the appliance.

REPLACEMENT (REMOVAL) OF BLADE SET
Step 1.  Unplug the unit and adjust the taper (see 

illustration A). 
Step 2.  Remove the screws and the fixed blade. Save 

the screws.  
Step 3.  Lift off the small moving blade and replace it 

with the new one on the plastic oscillator (see 
illustration B).

Step 4.  Replace the fixed blade using the screws and lightly tighten them. Adjust the 
teeth as shown in illustration C, to a gap of 1/32" (1 mm) to 1/16" (1.5 mm), 
and the small, moving blade as centered and parallel as possible to the fixed 
blade’s teeth.

IMPORTANT NOTE:
The top edge of the fixed blade must be a minimum of 1/32" (1 mm) higher than the top 
edge of the moving blade, as centered as possible. This is important so that the moving 
blade does not come in contact with the skin.
Be sure to add a few drops of BabylissPro lubricating oil to the blades before running. 
Don’t forget to tighten the screws after the blades have been aligned.

 C. Fixed Blade 1/32" to 1/16"

Small
Moving
Blade

Taper
A. B.

Small
Moving
Blade

Plastic Oscillator

HOW TO USE COMB ATTACHMENTS
To use the comb attachments, turn the clipper to “ ” position. Slide the 
comb attachment onto the top of the clipper blade, and then pull down and 
over the back of the blade. To remove, pull up on the back of the comb 
attachment and then pull away from the blade.
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ADJUSTABLE TAPER LEVER
The taper lever is positioned at your thumb.  You can hold 
the clipper in your hand and adjust the lever at the same 
time – while you are clipping.
The taper lever adjusts the closeness of the cut from 
a close cut with the taper lever in the up position, to 
a longer length cut with the taper lever in the down 
position. To increase cutting length, slowly push the lever down. To cut closer, push 
the lever up. As different cutting edges are used in each setting, using the taper lever 
lengthens the life of the clipper blades.
Too much hair can slow down hair clippers. Keep the clipper on for removing hair. Then 
push the taper lever back and forth quickly for several times. If you do this every time, 
especially after much hair cutting, the clipper blades should remain free of cut hair. Oil 

the blades after the above procedures.

DISPOSAL OF LITHIUM ION BATTERY
This clipper has a lithium ion battery. To protect the environment, these batteries should 
be removed and properly disposed of when the unit is no longer operating. To remove 
the battery block for disposal or recovery, follow these instructions: 
1. Disconnect the clipper from household outlet.
2. Discharge the battery pack completely before removing.
3. Remove the blade and bottom cap.
4. Remove 4 screws and open cover.
5.  Remove the screw that fastens the printed circuit board to housing. Lift printed circuit

board out.
6. Unplug lithium ion battery.
7.  To protect the environment, do not dispose of your battery with your ordinary

household waste. For more details on recovery of material and waste-treatment
facilities, please contact the waste disposal services in your region.

Close Cut

Longer Cut

CONTAINS LITHIUM ION BATTERY. MUST BE COLLECTED, RECYCLED 
OR DISPOSED OF PROPERLY. DO NOT DISPOSE OF IN THE MUNICIPAL 
WASTE.

Taper Control
Adapter

ON/OFF Switch (ON marked 
"", OFF marked " ") 

PRODUCT FEATURES
1. 8 comb attachments
2. Power adapter: 

Model No.: C045120-EU
Input:  100-240V~ 

50-60Hz  0.2A Max
    Output: 4.5V  1200mA  5.4W
3. LED charge indicator light

a. LED BLUE Blinking - Charging
b. LED BLUE - Fully Charged
c.  LED BLUE Flashing - 10 minutes 

battery left

Cleaning  
Brush

Lubricating 
Oil
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BEFORE USING THE CLASS 2 POWER SUPPLY, 
READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY.

Use only with adapter Model No.: C045120-EU which is provided.
Rated input voltage: 100-240V~  50-60Hz  0.2A Max
Rated Output: 4.5V  1200mA  5.4W

OPERATION
1. For dry location use only.  Do not expose to water.
2. When not in use, unplug unit completely.
3. Unit will become warm during operation.

CAUTION
1.  Dry location use only. Do not expose to liquids, vapor, or rain.
2.  Ensure jack is plugged into the clipper unit before plugging the adapter into the outlet.
3.  Do not operate any appliance that has a damaged output cord or housing.
4.  Always unplug the unit before cleaning or when not in use.
5.  Be sure voltage is correct before plugging in. For connection to power supply not

in the U.S.A. use an attachment plug adapter of the proper configuration for power
outlet. The included adapter automatically adjusts to the input voltage. DO NOT USE
A VOLTAGE CONVERTER.

Clipper CHARGING PRECAUTIONS
•  Avoid charging the battery at temperatures below 41° F (5° C) or above 95° F (35° C).
•  Avoid charging the battery in direct sunlight or near a radiating heat source.
•  Even though the clipper may not be used for an extended period, charge once a month

to preserve battery life.
•  The power cord cannot be replaced. If it is damaged, the AC adapter should be

discarded.

Clipper OPERATING PRECAUTIONS
•  This clipper has a built-in rechargeable battery. Do not throw into fire, apply heat, or

charge, use, or leave in a high-temperature environment.

Everyone knows that electricity and water are a dangerous 
combination. But did you know that an electrical appliance is 
still electrically live even if the switch is off? If the plug is in, the 
power is on. So when you are not using the appliances, keep 
them unplugged.

WARNING: 
IF YOU THINK THE POWER IS  

OFF WHEN THE SWITCH IS OFF, 
YOU’RE WRONG.

IB-22/123

©2022 BaBylissPRO
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1. The battery must be removed from the device before disposal.
2. The appliance must be disconnected from the power supply when removing the battery
3. The battery must be removed for disposal in a safe manner



MEDIDAS DE SEGURIDAD 
IMPORTANTES

Al usar aparatos eléctricos, especialmente en presencia de niños, siempre se deben 
tomar precauciones básicas de seguridad, entre ellas las siguientes:

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DEL USO
MANTÉNGALO ALEJADO DEL AGUA

PELIGRO – Cualquier aparato enchufado permanece en tensión, aunque
esté apagado. Para reducir el riesgo de electrocución o lesiones por descarga eléctrica: 
1.  Siempre desenchufe el aparato inmediatamente después del uso (excepto

durante la carga).
2.  No coloque ni guarde el aparato donde pueda caerse o ser empujado a una bañera

o un lavabo.
3. No lo use en el baño o la ducha.
4. No coloque el aparato ni lo deje caer al agua u otro líquido.
5.  Si el aparato se cae al agua, no trate de alcanzarlo; desenchúfelo inmediatamente.
6. Desenchufe el aparato antes de limpiarlo.

4.  No use este aparato si el cable o el enchufe están dañados, si no funciona
correctamente, si está dañado, o después de una caída/caída al agua;
devuélvalo a un centro de servicio autorizado para su revisión y reparación.

5. Mantenga el cable lejos de las superficies calientes.
6. No jale, retuerza ni enrolle el cable alrededor del aparato.
7. Nunca deje caer ni inserte ningún objeto en ninguna de las aberturas.
8. No coloque el aparato sobre ninguna superficie durante el funcionamiento.
9.  Para evitar las lesiones, no use este aparato con guías o cuchillas rotas o

dañadas, o si les faltan dientes a las cuchillas. Compruebe que las cuchillas están
debidamente alineadas y lubricadas antes de cada uso.

10.  No lo use en exteriores, ni lo haga funcionar donde se estén usando productos en
aerosol (spray) o donde se esté administrando oxígeno.

11.  No machuque, incinere o exponga el aparato a temperaturas superiores a 212 °F
(100 °C); esto puede presentar un riesgo de incendio, explosión o quemaduras.

12.  Siempre conecte el cable al aparato antes de enchufar el adaptador en la toma de
corriente. Para desconectar, ponga todos los controles en la posición de apagado
(“OFF”), y luego desenchufe el cable.

13. Mantenga el aceite lubricante fuera del alcance de los niños y de las mascotas.
14.  Nunca obstruya los orificios de ventilación, ni coloque el aparato sobre una

superficie blanda, tal como una cama o un sofá, donde se puedan obstruir.
Mantenga los orificios de ventilación libres de pelusas, cabellos, y elementos
similares

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
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ADVERTENCIA – Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras, descarga 
eléctrica, incendio o heridas: 
1.  Nunca descuide/deje el aparato sin vigilancia mientras está conectado.
2. No pueden ser usados por niños de 8 años o más y por personas con 

capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o de falta de experiencia y 
conocimiento, si han sido sometidos a vigilancia o instrucciones relativas al uso 
del aparato con total seguridad y siempre que comprendan los peligros que 
entrañan. Los niños no deben jugar con el aparato. La limpieza y mantenimiento 
por el usuario no deben ser realizados por niños sin vigilancia.

3.  Utilice este aparato únicamente con el propósito para el cual ha sido diseñado 
y solamente según las instrucciones. Solo use accesorios recomendados por el 
fabricante. No utilice una extensión con este aparato.



INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
1.  Cargue el aparato continuamente por 3 horas antes del primer uso. La batería

recargable alcanzará su capacidad máxima después de 3 ciclos de carga/
descarga.

2.  Compruebe que el aparato está apagado (“OFF”). Conecte el cable al aparato.
Enchufe el adaptador en una toma de corriente (compruebe el voltaje indicado en la
etiqueta del adaptador antes de enchufarlo). La luz de carga azul se encenderá, lo
que indica que el aparato se está cargando. Nota: La carga estará completa después
de 3 horas.

3.   Puede que el adaptador se caliente ligeramente durante la carga; esto es normal.
4.  Consejo para alargar la vida de la batería: Para lograr un rendimiento óptimo y

conservar la energía de las baterías recargables, se recomienda cargar el aparato
por aprox. 3 horas cada 6 meses.

5.  Compruebe que el interruptor está en “0” cuando no usa el aparato.
6.  Si de repente la luz de carga empieza a parpadear rápidamente (más de 4 destellos

por segundo), esto significa que el aparato está defectuoso. En caso de que esto
suceda, desenchufe el adaptador de la toma de corriente y comuníquese con un
centro de servicio autorizado.

USO CON CABLE
Compruebe que el aparato está apagado (“OFF”). Conecte el cable directamente al 
aparato y enchufe el adaptador en una toma de corriente. 

BOTÓN DE ENCENDIDO/APAGADO
Para encender el aparato, ponga el botón de encendido/apagado en “”. Para apagar el 
aparato, ponga el botón de encendido/apagado en “ ”.

MUY IMPORTANTE: Es imprescindible limpiar y lubricar las cuchillas 
regularmente para garantizar el buen funcionamiento del aparato. El 
incumplimiento de estas instrucciones invalidará la garantía.

INSTRUCCIONES  
DE MANTENIMIENTO

MANTENIMIENTO DE LAS CUCHILLAS
Lubrique las cuchillas antes, durante y después del uso; esto asegurará un rendimiento 
óptimo. Sostenga el aparato boca abajo, lejos de su cuerpo, y aplique una gota del 
aceite lubricante BaBylissPRO® provisto en los dientes y el costado de la cuchilla móvil. 
Limpie el exceso de aceite con un paño suave seco.
No jale, retuerza ni enrolle el cable alrededor del aparato.

INSTALACIÓN DE LAS GUÍAS
Antes de istalar una guía, siempre compruebe que el aparato está 
apagado  (“ ”). Ensarte la guía deseada por encima de la parte delantera 
de las cuchillas y jálela hacia atrás, enganchándola en la parte trasera de 
las mismas. Para quitar la guía, jale la parte inferior de esta y retírela de 
las cuchillas.
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CAMBIO DEL JUEGO DE CUCHILLAS
Paso 1.  Desenchufe el aparato y ajuste la palanca 

de ajuste de longitud de corte según se 
indica en la Fig. A. 

Paso 2.  Quite los tornillos y la cuchilla fija. 
Guarde los tornillos en un lugar seguro.  

Paso 3.  Saque la cuchilla móvil de la guía oscilante de plástico e instale una cuchilla 
nueva en su lugar (Fig. B).

Paso 4.  Vuelva a instalar la cuchilla fija, apretando ligeramente los tornillos. Alinee 
y centre las cuchillas según se indica en la Fig. C, asegurándose de que la 
cuchilla fija (la cuchilla grande) está a una distancia de 1/32 in. (1 mm) a 1/16 
in. (1.5 mm) de la cuchilla móvil (la cuchilla pequeña).

IMPORTANTE:
La distancia mínima entre la parte superior de la cuchilla fija y la parte superior de la 
cuchilla móvil debe ser de por lo menos 1/32 in. (1 mm), y las cuchillas deben quedar 
lo más centradas posible; esto es importante para evitar cortar el cabello demasiado 
corto, o que las cuchillas tengan contacto con la piel.
Lubrique las cuchillas con el aceite provisto antes de volver a usar el aparato. Recuerde 
apretar los tornillos después de alinear las cuchillas.

 C. Cuchilla fija 1 mm à 1.5 mm

Cuchilla móvil 
(cuchilla pequeña)

Palanca de ajuste de 
longitud de corte

A. B.
Cuchilla móvil

(cuchilla 
pequeña)

Guía oscilante de plástico
PALANCA DE AJUSTE DE LONGITUD DE CORTE
Al igual que las cortadoras profesionales, esta cortadora 
cuenta con una palanca de ajuste de longitud de corte con 
5 posiciones, situada a la altura del pulgar,  que permite 
ajustar la longitud del corte a medida que corta el cabello.
La palanca de ajuste de longitud de corte permite cortar 
el cabello más corto o más largo, sin tener que usar una 
guía.  Para conseguir un corte más largo, deslice lentamente la palanca hacia abajo.  
Para conseguir un corte más corto, empuje la palanca hacia arriba. Usar la palanca de 
ajuste de longitud de corte prolonga la vida de las cuchillas, puesto que estas nunca 
usan el mismo ángulo para cortar.
Su cortadora puede perder velocidad si hay recortes de pelo/cabello trabados en las 
cuchillas. Para limpiar las cuchillas sin retirarlas, encienda el aparato y mueva la 
palanca de ajuste de longitud de corte desde arriba hasta abajo varias veces. Hacer 
esto después de cada uso, especialmente cuando se corta mucho pelo, mantendrá las 
cuchillas en condición óptima. Una vez limpias las cuchillas, lubríquelas con el aceite 

provisto.

RECICLAJE DE LA BATERÍA DE IONES DE LITIO
Este aparato contiene una batería de iones de litio. Para proteger el medio ambiente, 
estas baterías deben reciclarse según las leyes vigentes al final de su vida útil. Para 
sacar las baterías para su eliminación o reciclaje, siga estas instrucciones: 
1. Apague y desenchufe el aparato.
2. Descargue la batería completamente antes de retirarla.
3. Saque la cuchilla y la parte inferior de la carcasa.
4. Quite los 4 tornillos y abra la carcasa.
5.  Quite los tornillos que sujetan la tarjeta de circuito impreso a la carcasa. Levante la

tarjeta de circuito impreso.
6. Desconecte la batería de iones de litio.
7.  Para proteger el medio ambiente, no tire la batería con el resto de la basura. Para

más información sobre las opciones de reciclaje disponibles en su región, por favor
póngase en contacto con los servicios locales de eliminación de desechos.

Corte más 
corto

Corte más 
largo
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ESTE APARATO CONTIENE UNA BATERÍA RECARGABLE DE IONES 
DE LITIO, LA CUAL DEBE RECICLARSE SEGÚN LAS LEYES VIGENTES 
AL FINAL DE SU VIDA ÚTIL. NO LO TIRE A LA BASURA.

Palanca de ajuste de longitud de corte [if lever] 
Botón de ajuste de longitud de corte [if buton]

Adaptador

Botón de encendido (“”) / 
apagado (“ ”) 

CARACTERÍSTICAS
1. Ocho guías de corte
2.  Adaptador: 

Modelo: C045120-EU 
Entrada:  100-240 V~ 

50-60 Hz  0,2 A Max
    Salida: 4,5 V  1200 mA  5,4 W
3. Indicador LED de nivel de carga

a.  Luz azul parpadeante = 
Cargándose

b.  Luz azul encendida = Carga 
completa

c.  Luz LED AZUL parpadeante (rápido) 
= 10 minutos restantes

Cepillo de 
limpieza

Aceite 
lubricante

LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES  
DE USAREL ADAPTADORDE CLASE 2.

Use el aparato solamente con el adaptador provisto (modelo C045120-EU).
Tensión de entrada nominal: 100-240 V~  50-60 Hz  0,2 A Max
Tensión de salida nominal: 4,5 V  1200 mA  5,4 W

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
1. Para uso en lugares secos solamente; no lo exponga al agua.
2. Desenchufe la unidad cuando no esté en uso.
3. La unidad se pone ligeramente caliente durante el uso; esto es normal.

PRECAUCIÓN
1.  Para uso en lugares secos solamente; no lo exponga al agua, al vapor o a la lluvia.
2.  Siempre conecte el cable al aparato antes de enchufar el adaptador en la toma de

corriente.
3.  No use el aparato si la carcasa o el cable están dañados.
4.  Siempre desenchufe la unidad después del uso y antes de limpiarla.
5.  Compruebe que el selector de voltaje está en la posición correcta antes de conectar

el aparato a la toma de corriente. Puede que sea necesario usar un adaptador de
viaje (no incluido) para conectar el aparato fuera de los EE.UU. El adaptador provisto
se ajusta automáticamente al voltaje adecuado. NO USE ESTE APARATO CON UN
CONVERTIDOR DE VOLTAJE.

PRECAUCIONES DE CARGA
•  Evite cargar el aparato en temperaturas inferiores a 41 °F (5 °C) o superiores a 95 °F

(35 °C).
•  Evite cargar la unidad en la luz directa del sol o cerca de una fuente de calor radiante.
•  Se recomienda cargar el aparato una vez al mes, aunque no tenga previsto usarlo;

esto ayudará a conservar la vida de la batería recargable.
•  El cable de alimentación no puede ser reemplazado. Si está dañado, tire el adaptador AC.

PRECAUCIONES DE OPERACIÓN
•  Este aparato contiene una batería recargable. No lo incinere/tire al fuego, no lo

caliente, y no lo cargue, use o almacene en un ambiente de alta temperatura.
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1. La batería se debe retirar del aparato antes de eliminarlo.
2. El aparato debe ser desconectado de la alimentación cuando se retire la batería 
3. La batería debe retirarse para desecho de manera segura



Todos sabemos que no se debe mezclar la electricidad y el 
agua. Pero ¿sabía usted que un aparato eléctrico permanece 
en tensión, aunque esté apagado? Si está conectado, hay 
corriente. Por lo tanto, siempre desenchufe los aparatos 
eléctricos después del uso.

ADVERTENCIA: 
SI CREE QUE NO HAY  

CORRIENTE CUANDO EL  
APARATO ESTÁ APAGADO,  

ESTÁ EQUIVOCADO.

IB-22/123

IMPORTADO EN BOLIVIA POR: 
Diprof Ltda.
Calle Los Paraisos (e) 4to y 5to Anillo
Cond. Galicia # 68 - UV109 Mzna9
Santa Cruz de la Sierra - Bolivia
Tel:+591 7 500 6950

IMPORTADO EN PARAGUAY POR:
BRIBEN SACG
CAPITÁN FIGARI NO. 909
ASUNCIÓN, PARAGUAY
TELÉFONO: +595-21-223-433

IMPORTADO EN CHILE POR: 
SALLY CHILE
AVENIDA KENNEDY LATERAL 7600
OFICINAS 803 – 804
VITACURA
SANTIAGO, CHILE
TELÉFONO: +562 (241) 5757

©2022 BaBylissPRO

FX870GBPUZ IB-22_123.indd   19-20FX870GBPUZ IB-22_123.indd   19-20 2022/5/6   3:21 PM2022/5/6   3:21 PM


